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Course

v'  T/G Subj Num
103 159

T 504 102
T 504 110
T 504 181
G 801 136
G 809 198
G 809 199
890 101

T 504 930
T 504 931
T 504 933
G 801 196
G 801 198
G 809 159
G 809 188

Title

Term 1:

Criminal Justice-Corrections - Academic Planner
Associate of Applied Science Degree: 10-504-2

Campus: Fond du Lac

Hours / Week Total

Lec Lab Other Hours Credits

Curriculum for 2014-2015

Prerequisites and/or Corequisites

New Program Students: Attend New Student Orientation and your Priority Registration Session

**Computer Literacy - Microsoft Office
Careers In Corrections

Introduction to Criminal Justice Supervision
Ethnicity, Corrections and Supervision
English Composition 1

Introduction to Psychology (or)

Psychology of Human Relations
**College 101

Total 1st Term Credits

Term 2:
Security Procedures

Communication Skills
Correctional Report Writing

Oral and Interpersonal Communication (or)
Speech

Abnormal Psychology (or)
Developmental Psychology

Total 2nd Term Credits

W www

2

36
54

54
54

54
54

36

54

54

54
54

54

w

W www

18

15

Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
890-101 College 101

Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
103-159 Computer Literacy - Microsoft Office
801-136 English Composition 1;

Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
504-931 Communication Skills

809-198 Introduction to Psychology or
809-199 Psychology of Human Relations
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Typically
Offered Comments
S F SP
**|nstitutional Requirement. May be
X x x eligible for Advanced Standing.
X
X X
X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X *Institutional Requirement
S F SP
X
X
X X X
X X
X X X
X X X

criminal-justice---corrections



Course

v TIG Subj
T 504
T 504
T 504
T 504
G 804
G 806
G 809
T 504
T 504
T 504
T 504
T 504
G 809

Num

143
155

162
937

107
122

166

136

932
934

935

936
196

Hours / Week Total

Title
Term 3:

Probation and Parole
Stress Management 2 2

=

Corrections Internship
Juvenile Supervision

College Mathematics (or) 3
Natural Sciences in Society

w

Introduction to Ethics: Theory and Application 3

Total 3rd Term Credits

54
72

90
54

54

54

Term 4:

|App|y for Graduation when completing Term 4 registration
Correctional Counseling 2 2
Adult Supervision 3
Correctional Law and Code 3
Corrections Summary Assessment * 1
Emergency Procedures 3
Introduction to Sociology 3

Total 4th Term Credits

Additional Credits of Electives Required
Total Program Credits and Institutional Requirements

72

54
54

18

54
54

Lec Lab Other Hours Credits

w

17

w

w

16

3
69

Typically

Prerequisites and/or Corequisites
S

801-136 English Composition 1;
Completion of or concurrent enroliment in
504-110 Introduction to Criminal Justice Supervision

504-102 Careers in Corrections;

504-110 Introduction to Criminal Justice Supervision;
504-181 Ethnicity, Corrections and Supervision;

504-930 Security Procedures;

504-931 Communication Skills;

504-933 Correctional Report Writing X
504-933 Correctional Report Writing

X

801-136 English Composition 1 X
S|

504-931 Communication Skills

504-933 Correctional Report Writing

504-933 Correctional Report Writing

Completion or concurrent enroliment in

504-136 Correctional Counseling;

504-162 Corrections Internship;

504-933 Correctional Report Writing

504-930 Security Procedures X

801-136 English Composition 1 X

**The credits for 103-159 Computer Literacy-Microsoft Office and 890-101 College 101 are Institutional Requirements for graduation

program credit requirements.

*Corrections Summary Assessment is the exit assessment graduation requirement for the program.

T/G: T - Technical Studies course; G - General Studies course

Semester Codes: S-Summer; F-Fall; SP-Spring

Curriculum and program acceptance requirements are subject to change.
If Student Success Center or General College courses (ie: 831-103 Intro to College Writing, 838-104 Intro to College Reading, 834-109 Pre-Algebra) are required based on college placement; or if the student elects
part-time enrollment, the time required to complete the program will increase.
For a complete list of course descriptions for this program, please consult the College Catalog at http://www.morainepark.edu/MPTCCatalog
Suggested Elective:
Suggested Elective:
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Offered

Comments
F SP

X  x Criminal background check
X
X X
X
X X
F SP
X
X
X X
X X

. Consequently, they are not part of the

criminal-justice---corrections



