

Criminal Justice-Corrections - Academic Planner

Associate of Applied Science Degree: 10-504-2
Campus: Fond du Lac
Curriculum for 2014-2015

2/1/2014

	Cou	ırse		Ho	urs /	Week	Total			T;	ypica	ally	
T/G	Subj	Num	Title	Lec	Lab	Other	Hours	Credits	Prerequisites and/or Corequisites	(Offer	ed	Comments
			Term 1:							S	F	SP	
			New Program Students: Attend New Stude	nt Orie	ntatio	on and	vour Pri	ority F	Registration Session		1	<u> </u>	
			new Frogram Stadents. Attend New Stade		III	Jii ana	your i ii	ority i					**Institutional Requirement. May be
	103	159	**Computer Literacy - Microsoft Office		2		36	1		х	х	х	eligible for Advanced Standing.
Т	504	102	Careers In Corrections	3			54	3			х		
									Completion of or concurrent enrollment in				
Т	504	110	Introduction to Criminal Justice Supervision	3			54	3	890-101 College 101		Х	Х	
Т	504	181	Ethnicity, Corrections and Supervision	3			54	3			Х		
G	801		English Composition 1	3			54	3		Х	Х	Х	
G	809	198	Introduction to Psychology (or)	3			54	3		х	х	х	
G	809	199	Psychology of Human Relations							х	х	х	
	890		**College 101	2			36	2		Х	Х	Х	**Institutional Requirement
			-										
			Total 1st Term Credits					18					
			Term 2:							S	F	SP	
Т	504	930	Security Procedures	3			54	3				Х	
									Completion of or concurrent enrollment in				
Т	504	931	Communication Skills	3			54	3	103-159 Computer Literacy - Microsoft Office			Х	
									801-136 English Composition 1;				
_	504	000	Compostional Depart Whiting				- A	•	Completion of or concurrent enrollment in 504-931 Communication Skills				
T	504		Correctional Report Writing	3			54	3	504-931 Communication Skills		X	_	
G	801		Oral and Interpersonal Communication (or)	3			54	3		Х	X		
G	801	198	Speech						200 400 1 4 4 5 4 5		X	Х	
	900	150	Abnormal Dayahalagu (or)	3			54	2	809-198 Introduction to Psychology or		,	,	
G	809		Abnormal Psychology (or)	3			54	3	809-199 Psychology of Human Relations	X	X		
G	809	188	Developmental Psychology							Х	Х	X	
			Total 2nd Term Credits					15					
			Total Zilu Tellii Cieuts					13			-		

T/G		ırse		Но	urs /	Week	Total			_	pica		
., .	Subj	Num		Lec	Lab	Other	Hours	Credits	Prerequisites and/or Corequisites	Offered			Comments
			Term 3:							S	F	SP	
Т	504	143	Probation and Parole	3			54	3	801-136 English Composition 1; Completion of or concurrent enrollment in 504-110 Introduction to Criminal Justice Supervision		х		
Т	504	155	Stress Management	2	2		72	3			х		
т	504		Corrections Internship		_	4	90	2	504-102 Careers in Corrections; 504-110 Introduction to Criminal Justice Supervision; 504-181 Ethnicity, Corrections and Supervision; 504-930 Security Procedures; 504-931 Communication Skills; 504-933 Correctional Report Writing			v	Criminal background check
T	504		Juvenile Supervision	3		4	54	3	504-933 Correctional Report Writing	Х	X	X	Chillinal background check
G	804		College Mathematics (or)	3			54	3	004-000 Correctional Report Willing	х	X	х	
			. ,	3			54	3		X		X	
G	806	122	Natural Sciences in Society								Х		
G	809	166	Introduction to Ethics: Theory and Application	3			54	3	801-136 English Composition 1	х	х	х	
			Total 3rd Term Credits					17					
			Term 4:							S	F	SP	
			Term 4: Apply for Graduation when completing Term	4 reg	jistrat	ion				S	F	SP	
Т	504	136		4 rec	g <mark>istrat</mark> 2	ion	72	3	504-931 Communication Skills	S	F	SP x	
T T	504 504		Apply for Graduation when completing Term	,		ion	72 54	3	504-931 Communication Skills 504-933 Correctional Report Writing	S	F		
-		932	Apply for Graduation when completing Term Correctional Counseling	2		ion		3	504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-933 Correctional Report Writing	S	F	X	
Т	504	932 934	Apply for Graduation when completing Term Correctional Counseling Adult Supervision	2		ion	54	3	504-933 Correctional Report Writing	S	F x	X X	
T	504 504	932 934 935 936	Apply for Graduation when completing Term Correctional Counseling Adult Supervision Correctional Law and Code Corrections Summary Assessment * Emergency Procedures	3 3	_	ion	54 54	3	504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-933 Correctional Report Writing Completion or concurrent enrollment in 504-136 Correctional Counseling; 504-162 Corrections Internship; 504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-930 Security Procedures	S		X X X	
T T	504 504 504	932 934 935 936	Apply for Graduation when completing Term Correctional Counseling Adult Supervision Correctional Law and Code Corrections Summary Assessment *	3 3	_	ion	54 54 18	3 3	504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-933 Correctional Report Writing Completion or concurrent enrollment in 504-136 Correctional Counseling; 504-162 Corrections Internship; 504-933 Correctional Report Writing		x x	x x x	
T T	504 504 504 504	932 934 935 936	Apply for Graduation when completing Term Correctional Counseling Adult Supervision Correctional Law and Code Corrections Summary Assessment * Emergency Procedures	2 3 3 1 1 3	_	ion	54 54 18 54	3 3 1 3	504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-933 Correctional Report Writing Completion or concurrent enrollment in 504-136 Correctional Counseling; 504-162 Corrections Internship; 504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-930 Security Procedures	X	x x	x x x	
T T	504 504 504 504	932 934 935 936	Apply for Graduation when completing Term Correctional Counseling Adult Supervision Correctional Law and Code Corrections Summary Assessment * Emergency Procedures	2 3 3 1 1 3	_	ion	54 54 18 54	3 3 1 3	504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-933 Correctional Report Writing Completion or concurrent enrollment in 504-136 Correctional Counseling; 504-162 Corrections Internship; 504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-930 Security Procedures	X	x x	x x x	
T T	504 504 504 504	932 934 935 936	Apply for Graduation when completing Term Correctional Counseling Adult Supervision Correctional Law and Code Corrections Summary Assessment * Emergency Procedures Introduction to Sociology	2 3 3 1 1 3	_	ion	54 54 18 54	3 3 1 3 3	504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-933 Correctional Report Writing Completion or concurrent enrollment in 504-136 Correctional Counseling; 504-162 Corrections Internship; 504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-930 Security Procedures	X	x x	x x x	
T T	504 504 504 504	932 934 935 936	Apply for Graduation when completing Term Correctional Counseling Adult Supervision Correctional Law and Code Corrections Summary Assessment * Emergency Procedures Introduction to Sociology	2 3 3 1 1 3	_	ion	54 54 18 54	3 3 1 3 3	504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-933 Correctional Report Writing Completion or concurrent enrollment in 504-136 Correctional Counseling; 504-162 Corrections Internship; 504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-930 Security Procedures	X	x x	x x x	
T T	504 504 504 504	932 934 935 936	Apply for Graduation when completing Term Correctional Counseling Adult Supervision Correctional Law and Code Corrections Summary Assessment * Emergency Procedures Introduction to Sociology Total 4th Term Credits	2 3 3 1 1 3 3	2	ion	54 54 18 54	1 3 3	504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-933 Correctional Report Writing Completion or concurrent enrollment in 504-136 Correctional Counseling; 504-162 Corrections Internship; 504-933 Correctional Report Writing 504-930 Security Procedures	X	x x	x x x	

T/G: T - Technical Studies course; G - General Studies course

Semester Codes: S-Summer; F-Fall; SP-Spring

Curriculum and program acceptance requirements are subject to change.

If Student Success Center or General College courses (ie: 831-103 Intro to College Writing, 838-104 Intro to College Reading, 834-109 Pre-Algebra) are required based on college placement; or if the student elects part-time enrollment, the time required to complete the program will increase.

For a complete list of course descriptions for this program, please consult the College Catalog at http://www.morainepark.edu/MPTCCatalog

Suggested Elective:

Suggested Elective: